

OD4-5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

APOT/304/2025  
IA NO: ACO/1/2025  
NOMURA INVESTMENT AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS.  
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

APOT/256/2025  
IA NO: ACO/1/2025  
CHRESTIEN MICA INDUSTRIES LTD.  
AND  
NOMURA INVESTMENT AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS.  
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJASEKHAR MANTHA

And

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE AJAY KUMAR GUPTA

Date : 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

*Appearance :*

*Mr. Dhiraj Trivedi, Sr. Adv.*

*Ms. Gargi Goswami, Adv.*

*Ms. Antara Dutta, Adv.*

*...for appellant*

*Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.*

*...for one of the sharers*

*Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv.*

*...for Official Liquidator*

*Mr. Rudradeb Chowdhury, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Mukherjee, Adv.  
...for Anu Kr. Agarwal*

*Mr. Debnath Ghose, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kr. Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeshwari Prasad, Adv.  
...for Munish Agarwal*

*Mr. Debashis Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Sucheta Pal, Adv.  
...for respondent SBI(item 4)*

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court is taken on record.
2. It appears that service is not complete on all the parties present before the Single Bench.
3. List the matter on Monday (1.12.2025) subject to convenience of the coordinate Bench.

(RAJASEKHAR MANTHA, J.)

(AJAY KUMAR GUPTA , J.)