

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/1/2026

NOMURA INVESTMENT AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

-AND-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date: February 9, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Siddharta Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Goswami, Adv.
...for the appellant

Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the Official Liquidator

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Dey, Adv.
...for Munish Agarwala

Mr. Subhankar Nag, Adv.
Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.
Mr. Ankush Majumdar, Adv.
...for Sanjay Agarwala

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Shaunak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sariful Haque, Adv.
Mr. Rajib Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Biswaroop Ghosh, Adv.

The Court : Certified copy of the impugned judgment and order is
not on record.

Learned senior advocate appearing for the appellant seeks an adjournment.

List the appeal on February 27, 2026, as prayed for.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)